
AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO  

AGREEMENT FOR CITY OF ROSEVILLE TRANSIT SYSTEM MANAGEMENT, 

OPERATIONS AND CALL CENTER SERVICES 

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO AGREEMENT is made and entered into this ___ day of 

__________, 20__, by and between the City of Roseville, a municipal corporation (“CITY”), and 

MV Transportation, Inc., a California corporation (“CONTRACTOR”); and 

W I T N E S S E T H: 

WHEREAS, CITY and CONTRACTOR previously entered into an Agreement for City 

of Roseville Transit System Management, Operations and Call Center Services dated September 

20, 2017 and amended June 16, 2021 (“Agreement”); and 

WHEREAS, CITY desires to amend the Agreement to increase its maximum monetary 

obligation, consistent with the additional costs resulting from the two (2) year extension provided 

in Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement; and 

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR is willing and able to provide such services. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows: 

1. Section 10 of the Agreement is amended by adding an additional paragraph to

read as follows: 

“CITY shall pay an additional nine million, five hundred seventeen thousand, five 

hundred eighteen dollars and thirty-one cents ($9,517,518.31), in consideration of the 



additional services to be provided by CONTRACTOR during the extended term of the 

Agreement from July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2023, as provided in Amendment No. 1 to the 

Agreement.  This brings CITY’s total maximum obligation to twenty-six million, three 

hundred eighty-eight thousand, eight hundred six dollars and nine cents 

($26,388,806.09).” 

2. All other provisions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force

and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City of Roseville, a municipal corporation, has authorized 

the execution of this Amendment No. 2 to Agreement in duplicate by its City Manager and 

attested to by its City Clerk under the authority of Resolution No. _________, adopted by the 

Council of the City of Roseville on the ___ day of ___________, 20__, and CONTRACTOR has 

caused this Amendment No. 2 to Agreement to be executed. 

CITY OF ROSEVILLE, a MV TRANSPORTATION, INC., a 
municipal corporation  California corporation 

BY: ___________________________ BY: ____________________________ 
DOMINICK CASEY 
City Manager  its: _____________________________ 

ATTEST: and 

BY: ____________________________ 

BY: ____________________________ its: _____________________________ 
SONIA OROZCO 
City Clerk 

[SIGNATURES CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE] 

Mark Collins
President & COO

Marie Graul
Executive Vice President & CFO



  

 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
 
BY: ______________________________ 
 MICHELLE SHEIDENBERGER 
 City Attorney 
 
APPROVED AS TO SUBSTANCE: 
 
 
 
BY: ______________________________ 
 JASON SHYKOWSKI 
 Public Works Director 


	AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO
	AGREEMENT FOR CITY OF ROSEVILLE TRANSIT SYSTEM MANAGEMENT, OPERATIONS AND CALL CENTER SERVICES

		2021-08-18T15:11:17-0700
	Jason Shykowski




